Ag5000000734

Laura Hullywood, L.A.

Pleming, Hollywood, L.A.

11780 U.S. Wishers Durillach, P.A.

11780 U.S. Wishers Durillach, P.A.

encucia mentale del 140

North (City, State, Zip)	Phone 1)
1. Hillsb (Corporati	IE(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known): OLO Market Place L. P. IDocument #) IDocument #) IDocument #) IDocument #) IDocument #) IDocument #)
1	don Name) (Document ₹)
Walk in P	ick up time Certified Copy
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
Profit	Amendment
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal \
Other	Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/
	53°
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign S. 10 95
Annual Report	Foreign 5. [10] 19
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership
Name Reservation	Reinstatument
	Trademark Examiner's Initials
	Other

CR2E031(10/92)



May 3, 1995

LAURA HOLLYWOOD, LEGAL ASSISTANT FLEMING, HAILE, SHAW & GUNDLACH, P.A. 11780 U.S. HIGHWAY ONE, STE. 300 NORTH PALM BEACH, FL 33408

SUBJECT: HILLSBORO MARKETPLACE, L.P.

Ref. Number: W95000009386

We have received your document for HILLSBORO MARKETPLACE, L.P. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must add a limited partnership suffix to the name, such as LTD., LIMITED, or LIMITED PARTNERSHIP.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6920.

Ava Watson Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 395A00021480

MAY 8 1995

FLEMING, HAILE & SHAW

FLEMING, HAILE, SHAW & GUNDLACH, P.A.

THREE GOLDEN BEAR PLAZA BUITE 300 11760 U.S. HIGHWAY ONE NORTH PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33408

> Telephone (407) 627-8100 Fricsimile (407) 622-7603

> > May 8, 1995

Ms. Ava Watson Corporate Specialist FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: HILLSBORO MARKETPLACE, LTD. and

HILLSBORO-LYONS INVESTORS, LTD.

Dear Ms. Watson:

In accordance with our telephone conversation of today's date, I have enclosed the documents for the captioned entities. We have made the required correction and would appreciate your filing these documents.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

FLEMING, HAILE, SHAW & GUNDLACH, P. A.

Laura Hollywood(

Legal Assistant

Enclosure

Company of the

A95000000134

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

HILLSBORO MARKETPLACE, Fild

THE UNDERSIGNED, desiring to form a limited partnership (the "gartnership" on accordance with the requirements of Section 620.108 of the Uniform Limited Rartnership Act of 1986 (the "Act"), does hereby sign and swear to this Certificate of Limited Partnership and the annexed Affidavit Regarding Capital Contributions, as follows:

- 1. The name of the Partnership is HILLSBORO MARKETPLACE, Ltdr
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent of the Partnership upon whom process may be served is FHS Corporate Services, Inc., 11780 U. S. Highway One, Suite 300, North Palm Beach, Florida 33408.
- 3. The name of the sole General Partner of the Partnership is Hillsboro Land Development Co., its business address is 11780 U. S. Highway One, Suite 300, North Palm Beach, Florida 33408.
- 4. The mailing address of the Partnership Is 11780 U. S. Highway One, Suite 300, North Palm Beach, Florida 33408.
- 5. The latest date on which the Partnership is to be dissolved is December 31, 2043.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand this 24-7 day of April, 1995.

HILLSBORO LAND DEVELOPMENT CO., as Sole General Partner

David Bennett Vice President

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY accepts its appointment as Registered Agent of the aforesaid Limited Partnership. We are familiar with, and accept, the obligations of, Section 620 of the Florida Statutes.

FHS CORPORATE SERVICES, INC., a Florida corporation

James H. Schnare II. Presiden

AFFIDAVIT DECLARING CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

STATE OF
COUNTY OF , V. Y.)
BEFORE ME, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared David Bennett, who is personally known to me, who being first duly sworn, did depose and say as follows: 1. I am the Vice President of Hillsboro Land Development Co., the Sole General Partner named in the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Hillsboro Marketplace, Ltd. (the "Partnership"). I have been duly authorized to and do make this Affidavit on behalf of the corporate General Partner of the Partnership pursuant to the requirements of Section 620.108 of the Uniform Limited Partnership Act of 1986.
2. The amount of capital contributions of the Limited Partners of the Partnership and the amount anticipated to be contributed by them at this time is a total of Seven Thousand Five Hundred and No/100 dollars (\$7,500.00).
HILLSBORO LAND DEVELOPMENT CO., as Sole General Partner
David Bennett, as Vice President of Hillsboro Land Development Colland Service General Partner
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, this 3.1 day of 1995.
SEAL: 1/1/2 / 4

WILLIAM D. HARRA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31, 4514003
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 30, 139. 12

FILE ON OR BEFORE DECEMBER 31, 1995 OR PARTNERSHIP WILL BE SUBJECT TO REVOCATION AND \$500 PENALTY FEE

LIMHED PARTNERSHI ANNUAL REPORT 1996		GA (3 PARTSELY) CI Sakha Nedlove Sakhi vyof bido SION OF CORPORAT		SEC CIVISIO	FILED RETARY OF STATE IF OF CORPORATIONS			
1. Harverits entrol Partimegrup		1n. DOCUMENT # A9500000734		96 JAN -3 PH 7: 01				
HILLSBORO MARKETI	PLACE, LTD.			(H) that W	IITE 44 THIS SPACE			
			2	2, Flee Maring Addition of Applicable				
Marting Alberta Province Province Martin Alberta 11760 US HIGHWAY ONE 11700 US HIGHWAY ONE SUITE 000 SUITE 000			<u> </u>	Coty (State A Zp -01/10//3601157002 ++++191-25 ++++191-25				
NORTH PALM BEACH FL 30408	NORTH PALM BEACH F	'L 33408	2	28. Flow Pries spar Other Address of Applicable				
	edina ben nodestructer by income dell discount med							
3. Date Competer Registered to the Bose PLORIDA 05/10/1995	Oussells 3a. Outlind Last Report 4), State or Country of Fi FL	Startipop C4	fy State A Zo				
59. Capital Certi Entrons an Shower on Precord \$7,500.00	5b. Anxwell of Capital Contributions in FLORIDA to date # 7.500.00	6, 11 (Thirther 65-05)	89275		CLIRIFICATE OF STATUS III OURSED \$8.78 Additional Fee required for a Cordinate of Status			
2) Supplemental Fee \$138. THE AMOUNT DUE SHALL BE NO LESS TH	s tale of \$7 per \$1,000 on amount enlared in 5b o 75 (pursuant to section 607-103, F.B.) 14AN \$191-5- (552-50 + \$138-75) AND NO MORE greater than amount enlared in 5a. a supplement PT OF STATE	C THAN \$576 25 (\$457 5	Π 4 € 13A 7 51					
	Iress of Current Registered Agent	Hatter		10. It changed now Registered Agent/Office				
FHS CORPORATE SERVICES, INC.			Street Address (P.O. Box Gamber is that Acceptable)					
SUITE 300	11780 US HIGHWAY ONE SUITE 300			State Apt # etc				
NORTH PALM BEACH FL 33408		City						
for the purpose of changing its regi-	ns 620 1054 and 670 192, Florida Statutes, the a sterred office or registered agent, or both, in the bit the obligations of section 620, 192, Florida Stat	itione narrod limited par State of Florida, Such ch	innstiji organzed Innstiji organzed	id by 4s general partner(s). Chere	EL Zip Code State of Elevatic submits the statement by accept the appointment of registered			
	R THAT IS A CORPORAT	ION, LIMITE	PARTNE	RSHIP OR OTHE	R BUSINESS ENTITY			
11. Hame(a) of General Partner(s)		acti General Parlner	11b.	City, State & Zip Code	11c. Registration/ Document Number			
HILLSBORO LAND DEVELOPME		11780 US HIGHWAY ONE,		ALM BEACH FL 3	P95000031473			
•								

Note: General partners MAY NOT be changed on this form; an amendment must be filed to change a general partner.

12,	I do heriby certify that the information sug	paint with this filing is visionally fumi	dand and draw not quality for the over	original states of Souther 119 (17)31	(k t. Fleworta Statutus, i Degga	ase the Division of
	Corporations from any Aprilly of zoon con-	2) July 16 Section 119 07(3)(c) in the	revent that the information suggested	in tenerand property frame puglin in	ess. Theffine certify that to	si allamiden indecated n
	This arread report is the 🐧 diaccurate and	1 If e ₁ , agration shall have the same	e egal effects as Coado sorder sate	or further costiny that carries comme	Darren of the Smitert par	tranship receives or frust-
	I do hereby certify that the information is on Corporations from any involving our one countries around report is trace of ancounate and responsered to ever of it is report as re-	re bi tti (da sola sola Statutes -				·
	1 2 4 4 2 7 1	. 18 / 6			,	4

SIGNATURE

Phylled Hame of General Partner Signing Form

CRAIG I MENIN

.1415 12/22/98 Tougosou Theribu 804-746-4580

LARRY & ALFRANDER
CARL ANDELOTE
W TRACE VENDING TO
CLAY D PHOUSER
JOYCE A COMMAY
MARGARET L CUDER
EDWARD DAZ
REBECCA D DOANE
CHRISTOPIERS DUSE
IS MICHAEL FARET
FOCATE O LAWMINE
THORNION M HEMRY
FETER & HOLION
MARK B KLEINFELD

MICHAEL T KRANE
JOHN BI AIR MECHACE
BCUTT E MAMULEN
DAYID FRAET
JOHN O RANDOLPH
BTEVEN J ROTHWAN
FETER A BACHE
BIDNEY A BTURBE
BIDNEY A BTURBE
ALLEN R TOMINSON
JOHN E TRIMPER
BINAN K WAXMAN
H ADAME WEAVER

FLAGLER CENTER TOWER 608 DOUTH PLAGLER DRIVE ELEVENTH PLOOP WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 30401

P. O. ROX 3478 WERT PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-3478 (801) 050-2000 FAX: (801) 032-1464 650-0462

TIENNY P. LILIENTHAL TROP-TROP HOTENHOL HÖGLEJA VANAIL THE MINICE JOHES TE INTERPRET -WILLIAM A FOREZII CHOP CONTRACTOR

October 25, 1996

Via Federal Express Secretary of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

> RE: Hillsboro Land Development Co.

and Hillsboro Marketplace, Ltd.

300001995243--8 -10/28/96--01074--010 *****87,50 ******52.50

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed herewith is an original and one copy of Amendment No. 1 to Articles of Incorporation of Hillsboro Land Development Co. wherein the company has changed the name of the corporation from Hillsboro Land Development Co., to "Jupiter Land Development Co., Inc." Please file the original and return the copy certified.

Also enclosed herewith is an original and one copy of Amendment No. 1 to Certificate of Limited Partnership of Hillsboro Marketplace, Ltd. wherein the partnership has changed its name to "Jupiter Festival, Ltd." Please file the original and return the copy certified.

Finally, enclosed herewith is our firm trust account check for \$87,50 to cover the costs of filing same. Please let me know if I can be of any further assistance.

Very truly yours,

JONES, FOSTER, JOHNSTON & STUBBS, P.A.

Marian M. Bechtel, Secretary to Peter S. Holton, Esq. and to Laura K. McNeill, C.L.A.

\mb O:\USERS\ATTY\PSH\18579-1\STATE.03 Name Availabilit Document Examiner Update Update Verifyer A-knowled?

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF HILLSBORO MARKETPLACE, LTD.

Hillsboro Marketplace, Ltd., a Florida limited partnership, by and through its General Partner, Hillsboro Land Development Co., hereby certifies that:

Upon the proposal of the partners, the following resolution was duly and unanimously adopted by the partners, by written instrument dated September 23 1996, to-wit:

RESOLVED, that, effective on the date of filing with the Department of State of Florida, the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Hillsboro Marketplace, Ltd., which was approved and filed in the office of the Secretary of State at Tallahassee, Florida, on May 10, 1995, be amended by striking paragraph 1. thereof in its entirety and by substituting therefor the following:

"1. The name of this limited partnership shall be Jupiter Festival, Ltd."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited partnership has caused this Certificate to be signed by its corporate general partner, this 23 day of September, 1996.

Hillsboro Marketplace, Ltd.

By: Hillsboro Land Development Co., a Florida corporation, General

Paktner

(CORPORATE SEAL)

By Craig I

President/Secretary

STATE OF COUNTY OF

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing document was acknowledged before me by Craig I. Menin, President and Secretary of Hillsboro Land Development Co., as the General Partner of Hillsboro Marketplace, Ltd., on behalf of said limited partnership, who is personally known to me or who has produced a driver's license as identification this 23 day of Legicolum, 1996.

(NOTARY SEAL)

Notary Bublic
Print Name: CAROLYN
Commission No.: SINGCR

My Commission Expires:

O:\USERS\ATTY\PSI\\18579-1\LimiteD.NC